ORDINANCE NO. 47

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE IMLRMA MINIMUM/MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

Whereas, the Village Board of the Village of Chatham is a member in good standing of the Illinois Municipal League Risk Management Association and party to the IMLRMA Intergovernmental Cooperation Contract, has been fully apprised of the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement which amends and supplements the IMLRMA Declarations pages dated 12/31/2008 to 12/31/2009 and all endorsements thereto.

Whereas, the Village Board/City Council of the Village of Chatham finds it to be in the best interest of the municipality to make its IMLRMA contribution in accordance with the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement.

Be it ordained by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham:

- 1. That the execution of the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement for one (1) year period beginning 12/31/2008 and ending 12/31/2009 is hereby authorized.
- 2. That the Village President and the Treasurer are hereby granted authority to execute the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Agreement which amends and supplements the IMLRMA Declarations pages dated 12/31/2008 to 12/31/2009 and all endorsements thereto.
- 3. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

Thomas Gray, President

CORPORATE

CLINO

Thomas & Hrau

Pat Schad, Clerk

Passed this 25th day of November 2008.

Approved this 25th day of November, 2008.

I Pat Schad, Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Illinois, do hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Ordinance No. 2014 as adopted this 25th day of November 2008.

Pat Schad, Clerk

YES VOTES; S NO VOTES: O ABSENT: 1 (BOYLE)

ORDINANCE NO.

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE IMLRMA MINIMUM/MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

Whereas, the Village Board of the Village of Chatham is a member in good standing of the Illinois Municipal League Risk Management Association and party to the IMLRMA Intergovernmental Cooperation Contract, has been fully apprised of the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement which amends and supplements the IMLRMA Declarations pages dated 12/31/2008 to 12/31/2009 and all endorsements thereto.

Whereas, the Village Board/City Council of the Village of Chatham finds it to be in the best interest of the municipality to make its IMLRMA contribution in accordance with the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement.

Be it ordained by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham:

- 1. That the execution of the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement for one (1) year period beginning 12/31/2008 and ending 12/31/2009 is hereby authorized.
- 2. That the Village President and the Treasurer are hereby granted authority to execute the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Agreement which amends and supplements the IMLRMA Declarations pages dated 12/31/2008 to 12/31/2009 and all endorsements thereto.
- 3. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

	Thomas Gray, President
ATTEST:	
Pat Schad, Clerk	
Passed this 25th day of November 2008.	
Approved this 25th day of November, 200	98.
,	am, Illinois, do hereby Certify that the foregoing is a b as adopted this 25th day of November 2008.
Pat Schad, Clerk	